

The Corporation of the Town of Cobourg

Moved By	SSéqui	Resolution No.:
Last Name Printed	SEGUIN .	210 - 19
Seconded By	Anth.	Council Date:
Last Name Printed	Reatly.	June 10, 2019
WHEREAS at the Com	mittee of the Whole on June 3, 20	19. Council considered a

WHEREAS at the Committee of the Whole on June 3, 2019, Council considered a Motion from Mayor John Henderson, regarding the conversion of the Civic Awards Ad Hoc Committee into an Advisory Committee of the Town of Cobourg;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council dissolve the current Civic Awards Ad Hoc Committee; and

FURTHER THAT Council create a new Civic Awards Advisory Committee with the appointment of Mayor Henderson, three (3) members of the current Civic Awards Ad Hoc Committee and three (3) Members-at-Large from the community, with staff representation from the Executive Assistant to the Mayor, to create a Civic Awards Advisory Committee that would align with Council's Policies and Procedural By-Law; and

FURTHER THAT Council direct staff to provide a report from General Government Services to Council no later than September 3, 2019 so that the newly formed Civic Awards Advisory Committee can perform their responsibilities and plan for the Civic Awards Ceremony in April 2020.